Electric Nat Gas &

Propane Water & Sewer

Measurement & Verification

Annual Cash
Flow

3rd Party Fee (%)

3rd Party Fee ($)

Customer Capital

Incentives

Net Financed Amount

Years of Analysis

Finance Term (Yrs)

Interest Rate

Annual Savings

Baseline Utility Spend

Electric

Total Loan
Payment

USDA 0% Interest Loan

USDA Revolving Loan Grant Fund

EPC Schedule G   Page 4 of 4

Note: The savings shown in Year 0 represent the construction period savings in which the Network Programmable Thermostats, Seasonal Temperature Setback, Weekend Temperature Setback, LED Lighting Upgrades, Update/Repair Trane Controls, Domestic Water Upgrades, Exterior
LED Lighting Upgrades and Air-sealing and Weather-stripping are anticipated to be completed during the first 6 months of construction.  The $19,565 represents 50% of the annual energy and maintenance savings.

EPC Schedule G, New 7-2017

Huerfano County EPC
90% Project Pro-Forma - 10 Yr Project - 0% Interest Financing Published On: 8/29/2022

Difference Between Total Annual Savings and Loan Payments (709,391)$

$2,296,621

0.0%

$0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,565 $0 $0 $19,565 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,380,071 ($130,435)
DOLA Grant $750,000 1 $57,654 $1,423 $3,677 $62,754 $8,634 $71,388 ($2,000) ($4,754) $64,634 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($64,634) ($73,373) $1,242,063 ($73,373)

$150,000 2 $59,384 $1,466 $3,787 $64,637 $8,893 $73,530 ($2,060) ($3,120) $68,350 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($68,350) ($69,657) $1,104,056 ($69,657)

$16,551 3 $61,165 $1,510 $3,901 $66,576 $9,160 $75,736 ($2,122) ($3,214) $70,400 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($70,400) ($67,607) $966,049 ($67,607)

Constr. Period Int. (9 mo.) $0 4 $63,000 $1,555 $4,018 $68,573 $9,435 $78,008 $0 $0 $78,008 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($78,008) ($59,999) $828,042 ($59,999)

$1,380,071 5 $64,890 $1,602 $4,138 $70,630 $9,718 $80,348 $0 $0 $80,348 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($80,348) ($57,659) $690,035 ($57,659)

$299,935 6 $66,837 $1,650 $4,263 $72,749 $10,009 $82,758 $0 $0 $82,758 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($82,758) ($55,249) $552,028 ($55,249)

$1,080,136 7 $68,842 $1,699 $4,391 $74,932 $10,309 $85,241 $0 $0 $85,241 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($85,241) ($52,766) $414,021 ($52,766)

25 8 $70,907 $1,750 $4,522 $77,180 $10,619 $87,798 $0 $0 $87,798 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($87,798) ($50,209) $276,014 ($50,209)

10 9 $73,034 $1,803 $4,658 $79,495 $10,937 $90,432 $0 $0 $90,432 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($90,432) ($47,575) $138,007 ($47,575)

Payment Type Fixed 10 $75,225 $1,857 $4,798 $81,880 $11,265 $93,145 $0 $0 $93,145 $0 ($29,994) ($108,014) ($138,007) ($93,145) ($44,862) ($0) ($44,862)

0.0% 11 $77,482 $1,912 $4,942 $84,336 $11,603 $95,940 $0 $0 $95,940 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,940

12 $79,807 $1,970 $5,090 $86,866 $11,951 $98,818 $0 $0 $98,818 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $98,818

13 $82,201 $2,029 $5,243 $89,472 $12,310 $101,782 $0 $0 $101,782 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $101,782

$202,400 14 $84,667 $2,090 $5,400 $92,156 $12,679 $104,836 $0 $0 $104,836 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $104,836

$57,654 15 $87,207 $2,152 $5,562 $94,921 $13,060 $107,981 $0 $0 $107,981 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $107,981

Natural Gas & Propane $1,423 16 $89,823 $2,217 $5,729 $97,769 $13,451 $111,220 $0 $0 $111,220 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $111,220

Water & Sewer $3,677 17 $92,518 $2,283 $5,901 $100,702 $13,855 $114,557 $0 $0 $114,557 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $114,557

$8,634 18 $95,293 $2,352 $6,078 $103,723 $14,271 $117,993 $0 $0 $117,993 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,993

19 $98,152 $2,423 $6,260 $106,834 $14,699 $121,533 $0 $0 $121,533 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $121,533

20 $101,097 $2,495 $6,448 $110,040 $15,140 $125,179 $0 $0 $125,179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,179

Electric 3.0% 21 $104,130 $2,570 $6,641 $113,341 $15,594 $128,935 $0 $0 $128,935 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $128,935

Natural Gas & Propane 3.0% 22 $107,253 $2,647 $6,840 $116,741 $16,062 $132,803 $0 $0 $132,803 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $132,803

Water & Sewer 3.0% 23 $110,471 $2,727 $7,046 $120,243 $16,544 $136,787 $0 $0 $136,787 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,787

O&M 3.0% 24 $113,785 $2,808 $7,257 $123,850 $17,040 $140,890 $0 $0 $140,890 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,890

O&M Last Year 25 25 $117,199 $2,893 $7,475 $127,566 $17,551 $145,117 $0 $0 $145,117 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,117

Measurement & Verification 3.0% 26

Maintenance Service 3.0% 27

28

29

Year 1 M&V Cost $4,754 30

Year 2 M&V Cost $3,120 Totals $2,102,022 $51,882 $134,061 $2,287,965 $314,789 $2,622,319 ($6,182) ($11,088) $2,605,050 $0 ($299,935) ($1,080,136) ($1,380,071) ($801,114) ($578,956) $1,074,979

3rd Party Fee (%) 0.0%

M&V End Year 3

Maintenance Service Cost $2,000

Measurement & Verification

Annual Cash
Flow

3rd Party Fee (%)

3rd Party Fee ($)

Customer Capital

Incentives

Total Financed Amount

Years of Analysis

Finance Term (Yrs)

Interest Rate

Annual Savings

Baseline Utility Spend

Electric

Total Loan
Payment

USDA 0% Interest Loan

USDA Revolving Loan Grant Fund

General Inputs

Year
Interest

O&M

Escalation Rates

Annual Savings
Maintenance

Service
Agreement

Cost

M&V Cost
Total Annual

Savings Less M&V
& MaintenanceO&M Total Savings

EPC Construction Cost
Electric Nat Gas Water & Sewer